NOR Revenue Mobile DRAM Revenue eMMC Revenue(USD Million)

13%
14%300 MCP Sales MCP Sales %

(USD Million)

2,000

4,000

6,000

NOR CAGR: -8%

9% 10%

11%

13%

10%

12%

200

250

0

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

1

2,000
Low-end Entry Feature
Full Feature Low End Smart Phone
Mid to High End Smart Phone

(Million units)

6%

6%

9%

6%

8%

150

200

*. Source: iSuppli Q3 2011

500

1,000

1,500
5%

6%

2%

4%

50

100

*. Source: Company data

0

2010 2011E 2012E 2013E 2014E
*. Source: iSuppli Q3 2011, Hynix Marketing

0%0

Q1'10 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1'11 Q2 Q3

Q4 2011 Hynix Guidance

DRAM (1Gb eq.)DRAM (1Gb eq.) NAND Flash (16Gb eq.)NAND Flash (16Gb eq.)

Q4 ShipmentQ4 Shipment Mid 20%↑ Mid teen% ↑

Q4 Sales Breakdown by Q4 Sales Breakdown by
ApplicationApplication

PC: around 30%

Non-PC: around 70%

USB & Card: around 30%

Embedded NAND: around 70%

Q4 Capacity (12” eq.)Q4 Capacity (12” eq.) around 300Kwpm
around 130Kwpm

(M11: around 120Kwpm)

20112011 CapexCapex
Total KRW 3.4 Tril.

(approx. DRAM 75%, NAND 25%)

[ Appendix ][ Appendix ][ Appendix ] [ Appendix ]

[Attachment1] Proforma Statement of Financial Position

K-IFRS (KRW Billion)

Q3'11 Q2'11 2010 QoQ YoY

Assets

Current Assets 5,327 5,172 5,416 155 -89

Cash & Cash Equivalents* 1,995 1,780 2,202 215 -207

Accounts Receivables 1,612 1,664 1,605 -52 7

Inventories 1,313 1,282 1,282 31 32

Other Current Assets 407 446 328 -39 79

Non-Current Assets

Investments 843 795 857 48 -14

Property, plant & equipment 11,163 10,872 10,591 291 572

Intangible Assets 708 676 604 32 104

Total Assets 18,042 17,516 17,468 526 574

Liabilities

Interest-bearing Debts 7,063 6,184 6,041 879 1,022

S-T Borrowings 1,519 1,278 511 241 1,008

Current Portion of LT Borrowings 1,533 1,940 2,066 -408 -534

Debenture 2,519 2,101 1,705 418 814

L-T Borrowings 1,492 865 1,759 627 -267

Accounts Payables 1,351 1,443 1,646 -93 -296

Total Liabilities 9,775 8,957 9,491 818 284

Shareholders' Equity

Common Stock 2,978 2,978 2,969 9

Total Shareholders' Equity 8,266 8,559 7,977 -292 290

* Short-term Financial Instruments included

[Attachment 2] Proforma Income Statement

K-IFRS (KRW Billion)

Q3'11 Q2'11 Q3'10 QoQ YoY

 Sales 2,291 2,758 3,252 -467 -960

Cost of Goods Sold 2,183 2,127 1,938 56 245

 Gross Profit 108 631 1,313 -523 -1,205

SG&A Expenses 400 374 384 26 16

Other Operating Profit/Loss 15 190 -6 -175 21

 Operating Profit -277 447 924 -724 -1,201

Finance Income/Expenses -55 -66 -66 11 11

F/X Effects -250 63 133 -313 -383

Gain(or Loss) on Equity Method 1 3 2 -2 -1

Others 28 25 40 3 -11

Income Before Income Taxes -552 472 1,033 -1,024 -1,585

Income Taxes (Benefit) 11 -1 -7 12 18

Net Income -563 473 1,041 -1,036 -1,603